# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ING Capital LLC		11 <i>2/29/</i> 2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TestAmerica Environmental Services LLC	
Street Address:	122 Lyman Street	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

Name:	TestAmerica Analytical Testing Corp.	
Street Address:	122 Lyman Street	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

Name:	TestAmerica Air Emission Corp.	
Street Address:	122 Lyman Street	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

Name:	TestAmerica Drilling Corp.	
Street Address:	122 Lyman Street	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0928

900066028

lı.		
Postal Code:	28801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	
Name:	TestAmerica Environmental Microbiology Laboratory, Inc.	
Street Address:	122 Lyman Street	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	
Name:	SEQ Corp.	
Street Address:	122 Lyman Street	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	
Name:	Sequoia Analytical Laboratory	
Street Address:	122 Lyman Street	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	
Name:	Star Analytical, Inc.	
Street Address:	122 Lyman Street	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	
Name:	North Creek Analytical, Inc.	
Street Address:	122 Lyman Street	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	
Name:	Great Lakes Analytical, Inc.	
Street Address:	122 Lyman Street	
	TRADEMARK	

City:	Asheville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	Del Mar Analytical, Inc.
Street Address:	122 Lyman Street
City:	Asheville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	Oceanic Analytical Laboratory, Inc.	
Street Address:	122 Lyman Street	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

Name:	American Home Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	122 Lyman Street	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2468926	TESTAMERICA
Registration Number:	1712557	METCO ENVIRONMENTAL
Registration Number:	1712375	METCO ENVIRONMENTAL
Serial Number:	78457437	EMLAB
Registration Number:	2420901	TESTAMERICA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)758-1550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-758-3552

Email: dcollins@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Darren W. Collins
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 3000
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011107.0246

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darren W. Collins

/Darren W. Collins/

01/04/2007

Date:

Signature:

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is made as of December 29, 2006, by ING Capital LLC, as the Agent ("Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent, TestAmerica Environmental Services LLC, TestAmerica Analytical Testing Corp., TestAmerica Air Emission Corp., TestAmerica Drilling Corp., TestAmerica Environmental Microbiology Laboratory, Inc., SEQ Corp., Sequoia Analytical Laboratory, Star Analytical, Inc., North Creek Analytical, Inc., Great Lakes Analytical, Inc., Del Mar Analytical, Inc., Oceanic Analytical Laboratory, Inc., and American Home Laboratories, Inc., (collectively, "Grantors" and each, individually, a "Grantor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 5, 2004 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantors granted a continuing first priority security interest to Agent, in, among other things, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2004, at Reel 003098, Frame 0344.

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest and collateral assignment are no longer owed, and Agent no longer has any further interest in the Trademarks described in the Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Agent release its lien on the Trademarks and the other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, security interests and other encumbrances arising under the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL\_US\_E # 73757358.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ING CAPITAL LLC, 38 Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Title:

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

### SCHEDULE I

to

# TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Registered Trademarks and Service Marks (U.S.):

Owner	Trademark	County/State	Serial No./Filing Date	Registration No./Registered
TestAmerica Analytical	TestAmerica	U.S.	75/768,328 7/28/99	2,468,926 7/17/01
TestAmerica Analytical	TestAmerica TestAmerica	U.S.	75/768,959 7/28/99	2,420,091 1/16/01
TestAmerica Air	Metco Environmental	U.S.	74/229,602 12/9/91	1,712,557 9/1/92
TestAmerica Air	Metco Environmental	U.S.	74/229,601 12/9/91	1,712,375 9/1/92
TestAmerica EMLab	EMLab	U.S.	78457437 7/27/04	

LEGAL\_US\_E # 73757358.2

**RECORDED: 01/04/2007**